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width
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20
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20
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20
20
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20
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4 
19
20
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19
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19
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0 20
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er Ratio (P

Frequency
(MHz) 
1712.4
1732.6
1752.6

L

annel 
Freq

(M
957 17
175 17
393 17
965 17
175 17
385 17
975 17
175 17
375 17
000 1
175 17
350 1
025 17
175 17
325 17
050 1
175 17
300 1
957 17
175 17
393 17
965 17
175 17
385 17
975 17
175 17
375 17
000 1

             

      TA-MB
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PAPR) 

y Peak
(dBm)
25.40 
25.21 
25.32 

 

LTE Band 4
quency
MHz) 

P
(d

710.7 26
732.5 25
754.3 26
711.5 26
732.5 26
753.5 25
712.5 26
732.5 26
752.5 26
715 26

732.5 25
750 26

717.5 26
732.5 25
747.5 26
720 26

732.5 26
745 26

710.7 27
732.5 25
754.3 25
711.5 26
732.5 26
753.5 25
712.5 26
732.5 25
752.5 25
715 26
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(dBm)
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22.35 

4 
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Bm)
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(dBm
6.66 21.9
5.98 21.7
6.06 21.7
6.78 22.0
6.24 22.0
5.88 21.7
6.75 21.9
6.04 21.8
6.13 21.9
6.87 22.1
5.97 21.7
6.25 21.9
6.85 22.2
5.90 21.6
6.17 21.7
6.62 21.9
6.52 22.3
6.47 22.1
7.02 21.4
5.78 20.5
5.86 20.5
6.46 20.7
6.37 21.3
5.79 20.7
6.33 20.5
5.92 20.8
5.91 20.8
6.27 20.6
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PAPR
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3.19 
3.02 
2.97 

g 
m)
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(dB) 

90 4.76  
71 4.27  
77 4.29  
01 4.77  
08 4.16  
74 4.14  
97 4.78  
80 4.24  
98 4.15  
5 4.72  

78 4.19  
92 4.33  
24 4.61  
64 4.26  
71 4.46  
98 4.64  
34 4.18  
8 4.29  

46 5.56  
50 5.28  
54 5.32  
77 5.69  
35 5.02  
71 5.08  
56 5.77  
86 5.06  
84 5.07  
66 5.61  
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Limit 
(dB) 

Co

≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
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(dB) 

C
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≤13 
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≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
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≤13 
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≤13 
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≤13 
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≤13 
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PASS 
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Conclusion

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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PASS 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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QPSK 

16QAM 
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15

20

on 
Bandwi

(MHz

1.4 

3 

5 

10 

1.4 

3 

5 

10 

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

20
20

5 
20
20
20

0 
20
20
20

idth
z) 

Chan

230
2309
2317
2302
2309
2316
2303
2309
2315
2306
2309
2313
230
2309
2317
2302
2309
2316
2303
2309
2315
2306
2309
2313

 

             

            
t in full, without

175 17
350 1
025 17
175 17
325 17
050 1
175 17
300 1

L

nnel 
Frequ

(MH
17 699
95 707
73 715
25 700
95 707
65 714
35 70
95 707
55 713
60 70
95 707
30 71
17 699
95 707
73 715
25 700
95 707
65 714
35 70
95 707
55 713
60 70
95 707
30 71

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

732.5 26
750 25

717.5 26
732.5 26
747.5 25
720 26

732.5 26
745 26

 

LTE Band 12
uency 
Hz) 

Pe
(dB

9.7 27.
7.5 27.
5.3 27.
0.5 27.
7.5 27.
4.5 27.
1.5 27.
7.5 27.
3.5 27.
04 27.
7.5 27.
11 27.
9.7 27.
7.5 27.
5.3 27.
0.5 27.
7.5 28.
4.5 27.
1.5 27.
7.5 27.
3.5 27.
04 27.
7.5 27.
11 27.
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pproval of TA Te

6.20 21.1
5.98 20.6
6.53 20.9
6.16 21.0
5.89 20.4
6.50 21.0
6.72 21.8
6.62 21.4

2 
ak 

Bm)
Avg 

(dBm)
50 23.35
78 23.31
14 23.40
56 23.48
98 23.42
09 23.32
47 23.29
55 23.12
46 23.66
66 23.58
68 23.52
67 23.20
65 22.76
80 22.50
09 22.38
44 22.38
05 22.89
07 22.43
32 22.11
60 22.39
40 22.61
52 22.54
81 22.81
39 21.92

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

7 5.03  
62 5.36  
93 5.60  
09 5.07  
49 5.40  
02 5.48  
85 4.87  
48 5.14  

)
PAPR 
(dB) 

5 4.15  
 4.47  
 3.74  

8 4.08  
 4.56  
 3.77  

9 4.18  
 4.43  

6 3.80  
8 4.08  
 4.16  
 4.47  

6 4.89  
 5.30  

8 4.71  
8 5.06  
9 5.16  
3 4.64  
 5.21  

9 5.21  
 4.79  
 4.98  
 5.00  
 5.47  
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≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 

Limit 
(dB) 

Co

≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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logy (Shangh
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on 
Bandw

(MH

5 

10

 
5 

10

n 
Bandwid

((MHz)

5 

10 

15 

20 

5 

10 

15 

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

width
z) 

Chan

232
232
232

0 232
232
232
232

0 232

dth
)) 

Chann

3967

4062

4156

3970

4062

4154

3972

4062

4151

3975

4062

4149

3967

4062

4156

3970

4062

4154

3972

4062

             

            
t in full, without

L

nnel 
Freq

(M
205 77
230 7
255 78
230 7
205 77
230 7
255 78
230 7

L

nel 
Frequ

(MH
5 249

0 259

5 268

0 250

0 259

0 268

5 250

0 259

5 268

50 250

0 259

0 268

5 249

0 259

5 268

0 250

0 259

0 268

5 250

0 259

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

 

LTE Band 1
uency 

MHz) 
Pe
(dB

79.5 27
782 27
84.5 27
782 27
79.5 27
782 26
84.5 27
782 27

 

LTE Band 4
uency 
Hz) 

Pe
(dB

8.5 25

93 25

7.5 24

01 25

93 25

85 25

3.5 25

93 25

2.5 25

06 25

93 25

80 25

8.5 25

93 25

7.5 24

01 25

93 26

85 25

3.5 25

93 26

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

3 
eak 
Bm)

Avg
(dBm

7.22 22.80
7.21 22.78
7.28 22.89
7.63 23.01
7.08 21.85
6.81 21.37
7.50 22.41
7.70 22.67

1 
eak 
Bm)

Avg
(dBm

.69 17.48

.57 17.48

.99 17.30

.91 18.18

.65 17.81

.16 18.39

.96 18.40

.72 17.81

.01 17.33

.70 17.49

.73 17.19

.09 17.34

.89 17.30

.72 16.92

.85 16.20

.79 17.10

.03 17.94

.24 17.25

.72 16.66

.09 16.80

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

 
m)

PAPR 
(dB) 

0 4.42  
8 4.43  
9 4.39  
1 4.62  
5 5.23  
7 5.44  
1 5.09  
7 5.03  

g 
m)

PAPR 
(dB) 

8 8.21  

8 8.09  

0 7.69  

8 7.73  

1 7.84  

9 6.77  

0 7.56  

1 7.91  

3 7.68  

9 8.21  

9 8.54  

4 7.75  

0 8.59  

2 8.80  

0 8.65  

0 8.69  

4 8.09  

5 7.99  

6 9.06  

0 9.29  
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Limit 
(dB) 

Co

≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 
≤13 

Limit 
(dB) 

C

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

83-R3 

5 of 131 

onclusion

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 

Conclusion

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 
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hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

4151

3975

4062

4149

             

            
t in full, without

5 268

50 250

0 259

0 268

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

2.5 25

06 25

93 25

80 25

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

.04 16.30

.91 17.07

.46 16.26

.12 16.61

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

0 8.74  

7 8.84  

6 9.20  

1 8.51  
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≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

≤13 

83-R3 
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PASS 

PASS 

PASS 

PASS 
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6.5 Fre

 

T
No
Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr
Ext

Extr
Extr
Extr
Extr

 
 

BAND
Temp

Normal
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

equency S

Condit

Temperature
rmal（25℃
reme（90℃
reme（80℃
reme（70℃
reme（60℃
reme（50℃
reme（40℃
reme（30℃
reme（20℃
reme（10℃
treme（0℃
reme（-10℃
reme（-20℃
reme（-30℃
reme（-40℃

25℃ 

Condition 

DWIDTH 
perature 
（25℃） 

e（90℃） 
e（80℃） 
e（70℃） 
e（60℃） 
e（50℃） 
e（40℃） 
e（30℃） 

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

Stability 

tion 

e Voltag
） 

Norma

℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
℃） 
） 

℃）

℃）

℃）

℃）

LV 
HV 

20MHz 
Voltage 

Normal 

             

            
t in full, without

WCD

Freq.Er
(Hz)

ge QPSK

al 

16.79
7.05
16.82
7.52
17.21
11.26
2.12
4.62
6.67
2.84
6.09
15.91
11.02
15.57
15.74
1.83
3.96

L

Freq.Error
(Hz) 

16QAM
17.42 
17.81 
13.50 
2.79 

14.48 
17.11 
12.30 
16.28 

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

DMA Band IV

ror Freq.E
(Hz

K BPS
9 15.7

15.3
2 1.36

4.83
 13.4

6 8.72
3.16
13.5
13.4
17.8
16.9

 7.34
2 6.02
7 2.57
4 12.2

12.9
14.4

LTE Band 4

r Freq.Er
(Hz)

QPSK
2.16 
3.82 
4.81 

15.77
13.09
14.84
11.67
1.96 

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

V 

Error
) 

Frequ
Stab
（pp

SK QP
75 0.00
34 0.00
6 0.00
3 0.00
42 0.00
2 0.00
6 0.00
59 0.00
46 0.00
86 0.00
95 0.00
4 0.00
2 0.00
7 0.00
22 0.00
95 0.00
48 0.00

ror
Frequ

Stab
（pp

K 16Q
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

7  0.00
9  0.00
4  0.00
7  0.00

 0.00

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

uency
bility
pm） 

Freq
Sta
（p

SK BP
0893 0.0
0375 0.0
0895 0.0
0400 0.0
0915 0.0
0599 0.0
0113 0.0
0246 0.0
0355 0.0
0151 0.0
0324 0.0
0847 0.0
0586 0.0
0828 0.0
0837 0.0
0097 0.0
0211 0.0

uency
bility
pm） 

Fr
S

QAM 
0927  0
0948  0
0718  0
0148  0
0770  0
0910  0
0654  0
0866  0
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quency 
ability
ppm） 

Ve

PSK 
00838 PA
00816 PA
00073 PA
00257 PA
00714 PA
00464 PA
00168 PA
00723 PA
00716 PA
00950 PA
00901 PA
00391 PA
00320 PA
00137 PA
00650 PA
00689 PA
00770 PA

requency 
Stability
（ppm） 

QPSK 
0.00115  
0.00203  
0.00256  
0.00839  
0.00696  
0.00789  
0.00621  
0.00104  

83-R3 

7 of 131 

erdict

ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS
ASS

Verdict

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

25

 

BAND
Temp

Normal
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

25

 

BAND
Temp

Normal
Extreme
Extreme

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

e（20℃） 
e（10℃） 
e（0℃） 
（-10℃） 
（-20℃） 
（-30℃） 
（-40℃） 

5℃ 

Condition 

DWIDTH 
perature 
（25℃） 

e（90℃） 
e（80℃） 
e（70℃） 
e（60℃） 
e（50℃） 
e（40℃） 
e（30℃） 
e（20℃） 
e（10℃） 
e（0℃） 
（-10℃） 
（-20℃） 
（-30℃） 
（-40℃） 

5℃ 

Condition 

DWIDTH 
perature 
（25℃） 

e（90℃） 
e（80℃） 

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

LV 
HV 

20MHz 
Voltage 

Normal 

LV 
HV 

20MHz 
Voltage 

Normal 

             

            
t in full, without

3.76 
7.85 
3.13 
9.70 
4.42 

13.96 
1.71 

14.41 
16.72 

L

Freq.Error
(Hz) 

16QAM
11.46 
17.41 
11.11 
7.18 
11.56 
13.33 
16.07 
13.78 
2.56 
12.11 
17.49 
8.57 
2.44 
3.18 

12.64 
5.98 
3.07 

L

Freq.Error
(Hz) 

16QAM
12.28 
15.05 
14.91 

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

4.82 
16.25
3.48 
7.84 
3.18 
2.64 

10.14
1.64 

14.34

LTE Band 12

r Freq.Er
(Hz)

QPSK
15.83
10.00
8.60 
4.22 
9.51 

15.14
15.62
16.73
13.36
1.81 
4.80 

15.61
8.25 

12.91
11.54
2.22 

10.24

LTE Band 13

r Freq.Er
(Hz)

QPSK
7.35 

16.32
7.70 

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

 0.00
5  0.00

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

4  0.00
 0.00

4  0.00

2 

ror
Frequ

Stab
（pp

K 16Q
3  0.00
0  0.00

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

4  0.00
2  0.00
3  0.00
6  0.00

 0.00
 0.00
  0.00
 0.00
  0.00

4  0.00
 0.00

4  0.00

3 

ror
Frequ

Stab
（pp

K 16Q
 0.00

2  0.00
 0.00

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

0200  0
0418  0
0167  0
0516  0
0235  0
0743  0
0091  0
0767  0
0889  0

uency
bility
pm） 

Fr
S

QAM 
0610  0
0926  0
0591  0
0382  0
0615  0
0709  0
0855  0
0733  0
0136  0
0644  0
0930  0
0456  0
0130  0
0169  0
0672  0
0318  0
0163  0

uency
bility
pm） 

Fr
S

QAM 
0653  0
0801  0
0793  0
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0.00257  
0.00865  
0.00185  
0.00417  
0.00169  
0.00141  
0.00539  
0.00087  
0.00763  

requency 
Stability
（ppm） 

QPSK 
0.00842  
0.00532  
0.00457  
0.00224  
0.00506  
0.00805  
0.00831  
0.00890  
0.00710  
0.00096  
0.00255  
0.00830  
0.00439  
0.00687  
0.00614  
0.00118  
0.00545  

requency 
Stability
（ppm） 

QPSK 
0.00391  
0.00868  
0.00410  

83-R3 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 

Verdict

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 

Verdict

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

25

 

BAND
Temp

Normal
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
Extreme

25
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logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

e（70℃） 
e（60℃） 
e（50℃） 
e（40℃） 
e（30℃） 
e（20℃） 
e（10℃） 
e（0℃） 
（-10℃） 
（-20℃） 
（-30℃） 
（-40℃） 

5℃ 

Condition 

DWIDTH 
perature 
（25℃） 

e（90℃） 
e（80℃） 
e（70℃） 
e（60℃） 
e（50℃） 
e（40℃） 
e（30℃） 
e（20℃） 
e（10℃） 
e（0℃） 
（-10℃） 
（-20℃） 
（-30℃） 
（-40℃） 

5℃ 

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

LV 
HV 

20MHz 
Voltage 

Normal 

LV 
HV 

             

            
t in full, without

15.42 
7.56 
4.72 
11.90 
4.67 

14.61 
1.34 
6.10 
9.19 
1.58 
8.27 

17.92 
3.96 
5.12 

L

Freq.Error
(Hz) 

16QAM
12.54 
10.16 
5.58 

17.24 
7.14 

13.51 
13.21 
1.57 

17.14 
15.28 
8.16 
4.01 

16.18 
15.25 
10.86 
10.99 
14.75 

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

3.35 
16.23
3.53 

14.62
14.01
9.21 
8.41 
9.93 
4.05 
6.78 

12.61
3.63 

14.87
16.15

LTE Band 17

r Freq.Er
(Hz)

QPSK
13.37
5.39 
7.29 
1.43 
4.64 
6.29 
4.22 

12.62
9.95 

17.44
12.30
11.65
6.32 
2.82 

17.79
11.96
2.41 

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

 0.00
3  0.00

 0.00
2  0.00
  0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
  0.00
 0.00

7  0.00
5  0.00

7 

ror
Frequ

Stab
（pp

K 16Q
7  0.00

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

2  0.00
 0.00

4  0.00
0  0.00
5  0.00

 0.00
 0.00

9  0.00
6  0.00

 0.00

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

0820  0
0402  0
0251  0
0633  0
0248  0
0777  0
0071  0
0325  0
0489  0
0084  0
0440  0
0953  0
0211  0
0272  0

uency
bility
pm） 

Fr
S

QAM 
0667  0
0540  0
0297  0
0917  0
0380  0
0719  0
0702  0
0084  0
0912  0
0813  0
0434  0
0213  0
0861  0
0811  0
0578  0
0585  0
0785  0
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0.00178  
0.00863  
0.00188  
0.00778  
0.00745  
0.00490  
0.00447  
0.00528  
0.00215  
0.00361  
0.00671  
0.00193  
0.00791  
0.00859  

requency 
Stability
（ppm） 

QPSK 
0.00711  
0.00287  
0.00388  
0.00076  
0.00247  
0.00335  
0.00224  
0.00671  
0.00529  
0.00927  
0.00654  
0.00620  
0.00336  
0.00150  
0.00946  
0.00636  
0.00128  

83-R3 
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PASS 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 

Verdict

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
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Extreme
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Extreme
Extreme
Extreme
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Condition 

DWIDTH 
perature 
（25℃） 

e（90℃） 
e（80℃） 
e（70℃） 
e（60℃） 
e（50℃） 
e（40℃） 
e（30℃） 
e（20℃） 
e（10℃） 
e（0℃） 
（-10℃） 
（-20℃） 
（-30℃） 
（-40℃） 

5℃ 

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

20MHz 
Voltage 

Normal 

LV 
HV 

             

            
t in full, without

L

Freq.Error
(Hz) 

16QAM
15.31 
15.34 
4.90 

15.33 
12.55 
13.63 
13.17 
14.20 
8.45 

10.06 
4.66 

16.73 
10.81 
14.67 
2.13 
3.66 
8.20 

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

LTE Band 41

r Freq.Er
(Hz)

QPSK
6.82 
5.74 
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